

Application Number 062-MP-88

URBAN PLANNING DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 · Plantation, FL 33324 · T: 954-357-6666 F: 954-357-6521 · Broward.org/Planning

Development and Environmental Review Online Application

Plat/Site Plan Name Centra Point Plat		
	110	
Dist Dist Dist Dist Dist Dist Dist Dist		
Plat/Site Number Plat Book - Page (if recorded)		
062-MP-88 Book 145 Page 11		
Owner/Applicant/Petitioner Name		
4210 North Federal, LLC		
Address City	State	Zip
4210 N. Federal Hwy. Lighthouse Point	FL	33064
Phone Email		
Contact Agent Contact Agent		
Agent for Owner/Applicant/Petitioner Contact Person		
Hope Calhoun, Esq./Dunay, Miskel & Backman, LLP Hope Calhoun, Esq.		
Address City	State	Zip
14 SE 4th St. Suite 36 Boca Raton	FL	33432
Phone Email		
561-405-3324 hcalhoun@dmbblaw.com		
Folio(s)		
484318380010		
Location		
east side of S. Federal Hwy. at/het/gen/and NE 44th St.		
east side of S. Federal Hwy. at/between/and NE 44th St. and/of	street	t name
	0400	

Type of Application (this form required for all applications)

Please check all that apply (use attached Instructions for this form).

D Plat (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire Form, Plat Checklist)

Site Plan (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire Form, Site Plan Checklist)

Note Amendment (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire Form, Note Amendment Checklist)

□ Vacation (fill out/PRINT Vacation Continuation Form, Vacation Checklist, use Vacation Instructions)

□ Vacating Plats, or any Portion Thereof (BCCO 5-205)

Abandoning Streets, Alleyways, Roads or Other Places Used for Travel (BCAC 27.29)

□ Releasing Public Easements and Private Platted Easements or Interests (BCAC 27.30)

Vacation (Notary Continuation Form Affidavit required, fill out Business Notary if needed)

Application Status				
	□ Yes	🖾 No		Don't Know
Has this project been previously submitted?				
This is a resubmittal of:	Portion o	of Project	X N/A	
What was the project number assigned by the Urban Planning Division?	Project Number		⊠ N/A	Don't Know
Project Name			🛛 N/A	Don't Know
Are the boundaries of the project exactly the same as the previously submitted project?	□ Yes	D No		Don't Know
Has the flexibility been allocated or is flexibility proposed to be allocated under the County Land Use Plan?	□ Yes	🗆 No		🗆 Don't Know
If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10 of the Land Use	Plan. A compat	ibility determination	on may be	required.
Replat Status				
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded	d after March 20	, 1979? □ Yes	🛛 No	Don't Know
If YES, please answ	ver the following	questions.		
Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat		Project N	lumber	
Is the underlying plat all or partially residential?		□ Yes	🛛 No	Don't Know
If YES, please answ	ver the following	questions.		
Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat.				
Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat.				
Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underly	ing plat and the numbe	er of units proposed in th	is replat.	

School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replats and Site Plan Submissions)		
Does this application contain any residential units? (If "No," skip the remaining questions.)	□ Yes	🖾 No
If the application is a replat, is the type, number, or bedroom restriction of the residential units changing?	□ Yes	□ No
If the application is a replat, are there any new or additional residential units being added to the replat's note restriction?	□ Yes	□ No
Is this application subject to an approved Declaration of Restrictive Covenants or Tri-Party Agreement entered into with the Broward County School Board?	□ Yes	□ No
If the answer is "Yes" to any of the questions above RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS ONLY: Provide a receipt from the School Board documenting the Impact Application (PSIA) and fee have been accepted by the School Board for residential project concurrency, exempt from school concurrency (exemptions include projects that generate less than one scommunities, and projects contained within Developments of Regional Impact), or subject to an app Restrictive Covenant or Tri-Party Agreement.	cts subject tudent, age	to school restricted

2

Land Use and Zoning			
EXISTING	PROPOSED		
Land Use Plan Designation(s)	Land Use Plan Designation(s)		
Commercial	Commercial		
Zoning District(s)	Zoning District(s)		
B-3A	B-3A		

Existing Land Use

A credit against impact fees may be given for the site's current or previous use. No credit will be granted for any demolition occurring more than three (3) years of Environmental Review of construction plans. To receive a credit, complete the following table. Note: If buildings have been demolished, which are not shown on the survey required with this application, attach an additional "as built" survey dated within three (3) years of this application. Other evidence may be accepted if it clearly documents the use, gross square footage and/or number and type of dwelling units, and date of demolition.

Are there any existing structures on the site?

			EXISTING STUCTURE(S)		CTURE(S)
Land Use	Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling Units	Date Last Occupied	Remain the Same?	Change Use?	<u>Has</u> been or <u>will</u> be Demolished?
Commercial	7,349	Current	YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
Commercial	1,997	Current	YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
Commercial	4,072	Current	YESINO	YESNO	HAS WILL NO

*Gross non-residential square footage includes permanent canopies and overhangs for gas stations, drive-thru facilities, and overhangs designed for outdoor tables at a restaurant. A building id defined by the definition in the Land Development Code.

Proposed Use		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
RESIDE	RESIDENTIAL USES		NON-RESIDENTIAL USES	
Land Use	Number of Units/Rooms	Land Use	Net Acreage or Gross Floor Area	
		Commercial	18,000 sq. ft.	
	_			

NOTARY PUBLI	C: Owner/Ag	ent Certification		Contraction of the second
information supplie owner/agent specif	ed herein is tru fically agrees t urpose of verifi	e and correct to the b to allow access to de	operty described in this est of my knowledge. By scribed property at rease provided by owner/agent.	signing this application, onable times by County
Owner/Agent Signature	Marie	Aun	Date 11/10	2023
		NOTARY P	UBLIC	
STATE OF FLOF COUNTY OF BR				
			means of 🗹 physical presen	
this <u>1074</u> day of	Novem	BER , 2023	, who 🛛 is personally know	n to me 🗖 has produced
	as iden	tification.	/	
LOUISE	ROJA	5	Louise	Relas
Name of Notary Typed, Prin	nted or Stamped		Signature of Notary Public – State of	of Florida
LO MY CON BOOM	VUISE ROJAS MARISSION # HEH404596 RES: August 05, 2027	19 		
Notary Seal (or 1 itle of Ran	K)		Serial Number (if applicable)	
Notary Seai (or Litie or Kan	K)	·	Serial Number (it applicable)	
For Office Use C				ela de la
	Dnly			
For Office Use C	Dnly	Acceptance Date	Fee	
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund	Dnly	Acceptance Date 12 29 23 Report Due	Fee	00.00 ate
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund Application Date 12 27 23 Comments Due 1 29 24	Dnly	12/29/23	Fee + 2,2	
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund Application Date 12 27 23	Dnly	12/29/23	Fee + 2,2	
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund Application Date 12 27 23 Comments Due 1 29 24 Adjacent City or Cities POMPANOS	Dnly	12/29/23	Fee + 2,2	
For Office Use C Application Type NOAC Amund Application Date 122723 Comments Due 12924 Adjacent City or Cities POMPANOB	Dnly Ment eqch.	12/29/23 Report Due 2/8/24	Fee +2.2 CC Meeting D UIB	ate 24
For Office Use C Application Type NOLE Amund Application Date 12-12123 Comments Due 129124 Adjacent City or Cities POMPANOS PAPPANOS Definition Definit	Dnly Ment eqch Surveys	12/29/23 Report Due 2/8/24	Fee +2.2 CC Meeting D UIE	ate 24
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund Application Date 12 21 23 Comments Due 1 29 24 Adjacent City or Cities POMPANOM Plats City Letter	Dnly Ment eqch Surveys Agreements	12/29/23 Report Due 2/8/24 Site Plans	Fee +2.2 CC Meeting D UIE	ate 24
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund Application Date 12/21/23 Comments Due 1/29/24 Adjacent City or Cities POMPANOM Plats City Letter EDOther: FDOTL Distribute To	Dnly Ment eqch. Surveys Agreements etter, NAP	Performent Due 21824 Site Plans	Fee +2.2 CC Meeting D UIE Landscaping Plans Copinion School Board	ate 124 □ Lighting Plans
For Office Use C Application Type NOTE Amund Application Date 12 27 23 Comments Due 1 29 24 Adjacent City or Cities PMPANOB PIPlats City Letter	Dnly Ment eqch. Surveys Agreements etter, NAP	12 29 23 Report Due 26 24 PSite Plans PRATYL THE ing Council □	Fee +2.2 CC Meeting D UIE Landscaping Plans Copinion School Board	ate 24 D Lighting Plans
For Office Use C Application Type NOLE Amund Application Date 12-12123 Comments Due 129124 Adjacent City or Cities POMPANOB PAPPAROB PIPlats City Letter Distribute To Full Review Health Department Cother: Received By	Dnly Ment eqch. Surveys Agreements etter, NAP	12 29 23 Report Due 26 24 Site Plans 26 24 Pattern Street 26 24 Ing Council 12 Zoning Code Services (12)	Fee +2.2 CC Meeting D UIE Landscaping Plans Copinion School Board	ate 24 D Lighting Plans



Josie P. Sesodia, AICP Urban Planning Division 1 N. University Dr. #102A Plantation, FL 33324 Gary Dunay Bonnie Miskel Scott Backman Eric Coffman Hope Calhoun Dwayne Dickerson Ele Zachariades Christina Bilenki David F. Milledge Sara Thompson Jeffrey Schneider

RE: Note Amendment for the Centra Point Plat

Dear Ms. Sesodia,

4210 North Federal, LLC ("Applicant") is the owner of the +/- 1.55 acre parcel generally located on the east side of N. Federal Hwy., between NE 44th St. and NE 22nd Ave. in the City of Lighthouse Point ("Property"). The Property is located on the Centra Point Plat. The Property is currently developed with 3 buildings: a +/- 7,349 square foot building and a +/- 1,997 square foot building, both containing a jewelry store & office area, and a +/- 4,072 square foot accessory storage building. The Applicant is proposing to demolish the +/- 1,997 jewelry store and construct a +/- 5,799 square foot showroom (commercial) on the Property. As such, the remaining uses on the Property will be as follows:

- 13,148 square feet of commercial use
- 4,072 square feet of accessory warehouse/storage use

As the office area and warehouse/storage area are accessory to the commercial jewelry store use, the uses are being collapsed into commercial use in the proposed note amendment.

14 S.E. 4th Street, Suite 36, Boca Raton, FL 33432 Tel: [561] 405-3300 Fax: [561] 409-2341 www.dmbblaw.com

In order to develop the Project on the Property, the Applicant is requesting to amend the note on the face of the plat as follows:

FROM:

"This plat is restricted to 4,500 square feet of office and 10,000 square feet of commercial."

TO:

"This plat is restricted to 18,000 square feet of commercial."

Thank you in advance for your consideration of this request. Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dunay, Miskel & Backman, LLP Hope Calhoun, Esq.

cc: Douglas Mummaw

Page 2

14 S.E. 4th Street, Suite 36, Boca Raton, FL 33432 | Tel: [561] 405-3300 | Fax: [561] 409-2341 | www.dmbblaw.com